Admission - Sunday Events
Racers & Spectators - $12
Tech Card - $15
Regular Sunday Race Entry Fee - $ 15
Juniors (Age 13-15) - $5
Children 12 & Under - FREE
Regular Sunday Buy-Backs - $15
(1 OR 2™ Round ONLY, NOT BOTH)
Admission - Fridays & Saturdays

(Admissions are the same as Sundays except
for the following)

3 Day Pass - $30 (Only on Fridays)
2 Day Pass - $20 (Only on Fridays & Saturdays)
Buy-Backs - $10 Per Round
(1 & 2™ Rounds, Either or Both)
Car Show Entry (Car & Driver) - $5
Car Show Entry (Each Passenger of Car) - $5

Winterport Dragway Contact Info.

Sean Eori - President - 207-242-2079
Rich Kopper - Track Manager - 207-299-3528
Vaughan Stevens - Gassah Guys 207-215-5663
Track Phone - Race Day Only - 207-223-3998

Track Phone will be manned 7:00-9:00AM
On Questionable Weather Days

RUSSELL CALDER
2016

Racing Format for Fridays
Gates Open - Noon
Tech Opens - 4PM
Open Time Trials - 4PM to Dark
Racing Format for Saturdays
With Car Shows
Gates & Tech Open - 8AM
Car Show Registration - SAM - 11AM
Car Show Awards - 2PM
Gassah Guys Time Trials - 9AM - Noon
Gassah Guys Eliminations - 1PM
T&L Racing Gamblers Race Time Trials - Noon
T&L Racing Gamblers Eliminations - 2:30PM
Racing Format without Car Show
To Remain the Same
Gassah Guys Only Event August 4th
Eliminations - 12:30PM
Racing Format for Sundays
Gates & Tech Open - 8AM
Time Trials - 9AM
Eliminations - 12:30PM
Photographer—Rick Taylor
VP Racing Fuel—Urquhart

Debs Variety snack bar
JUSTIN REYNOILIDS
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Come Join Us For
CASSAH CUYS WEEKENDS??

Campout and Enijoy
Nostalgia Flag Start Racing!
Winterport Dragway
141 Airport Road
Winterport, Maine 04496
www.winterportdragway.com
Visit Us On Facebook!
Grounds Maintained by:
Mountain View Landscaping
Warren, Maine 207-273-2957

Schedule Subject to Change
Published by:

Winterport Dragway Association



2017 Winterport Dragway Schedule
Drivers Meeting - March 5th, 10AM
Jordans Snack Bar, Ellsworth

May

Sat May 6", TEST and TUNE,
T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT SERIES #1
Sun May 7%, FIRST DAY OF POINTS
Regular Bracket/Junior Dragster Point Race #1

Sun May 14" HAPPY MOTHERS’ DAY/LADIES’ DAY
Regular Bracket

Sat, May 20", GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA REUNION
CAMPOUT #1
T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT SERIES #2
Sun, May 21", REGULAR BRACKET

Sat, May 27", ROBIN REYNOLDS MEMORIAL
STREET NIGHT #1
Racing 4 pm to dark
Sun, May 28", REGULAR BRACKET
Junior Dragster Point Race #2
June

Sun, June 4", MIKE JOHNSON MEMORIAL MOPAR
DAY
Regular Bracket/Winterport Residents’ Day

Sat, June 10th, COASTAL MUSTANG CRUISE SHOW
& TRACK DAY
Sun June 11™, PONTIAC DAY
Regular Bracket

Fri, June 16", OPEN TIME TRIALS 4 PM TO DARK
Sat, June 17", GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA REUNION
CAMPOUT #2
JIMMY JORDAN MEMORIAL CAR SHOW/ SWAP
MEET
(Rain date July 15" for car show and swap meet)
T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT SERIES #3
Sun, June 18t", Happy Fathers’ Day/

Regular Bracket/Truck Day

June 25", CLOSED — EXILE WEEKEND
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July

Sun July 2", PRO DAY (BONUS PURSE)
Regular Bracket/Junior Dragster Point Race #3

Sun July 9", SUPER PRO DAY (BONUS PURSE)
Old Geezers’ Day
Regular Bracket/Ford Day

Fri, July 14", OPEN TIME TRIALS 4 PM TO DARK
Sat, July 15", GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA REUNION
CAMPOUT #3
(Rain date for Jimmy Jordan Memorial Car Show &
Swap Meet)

T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT SERIES #4
Rolling Burn-Out Contest/Swap Meet
Sun, July 16", NOSTALGIA DAY RACE (vehicles 25
years and older
(Rain date July 23"™)

July 22" BRACKET BASH #1 (Rain Date July 29")
July 23" STREET DAY (BONUS PURSE)
Regular Bracket/Junior Dragster Point Race #4

July 29" ( Rain Date Bracket bash #1 )
July 30%, RICHARD “Tater” GRAY MEMORIAL DIESEL
DAY
Camaro vs. Mustang/ Regular Bracket
Sponsored by Diesel Fuel Systems/Regular Bracket
(Rain date Aug 13™)

August

Fri, Aug, 4™, OPEN TIME TRIALS 4 PM TO DARK
Sat, Aug 5", NO GAMBLERS RACE
GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA REUNION CAMPOUT #4
GASSAH GUYS MID-SEASON CHAMPIONSHIPS/
SWAP MEET
(Rain date for Mid-Season Championships is Aug. 12")
Sun, Aug. 6", JEFF PALUGA MEMORIAL KING OF
THE STREETS

Fri, Aug. 11™ (RAIN DATE FOR AUGUST 4™)
Sat, Aug. 12" (RAIN DATE FOR GASSAH GUYS MID-
SEASON CHAMPIONSHIPS)
Sun, Aug. 13", REGULAR BRACKET
7™ Annual JACEE JOHNSTON Big Bikes, Sleds, ATVs
Meet / (Rain date 20th)

Sat, Aug. 19" ROBIN REYNOLDS MEMORIAL STREET
NIGHT #2
Racing 4 pm to dark
Sun, Aug. 20%, CHEVY DAY
Regular Bracket/Junior Dragster Point Race #5

Aug. 27", (Rain Date Sept. 3")
Canadian Day/Regular Bracket

September

Sat Sept 2", BRACKET BASH #2
( rain date Sept 30th )
Sun Sept. 3", REGULAR BRACKET

Sat, Sept. 9", GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA REUNION
CAMPOUT #5
T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT SERIES #5/SWAP
MEET
Sun, Sept. 10", SALUTE TO AMERICA/AMA/JEEP/
RAMBLER DAY
Regular Bracket/Wheel Stand Contest

Sat, Sept. 16", TYLER'S BIG RIG RACE & TRUCK
SHOW (Rain date Sept. 23")
Sun, Sept. 17", Regular Bracket/Track Record Day

Sat, Sept. 23", RAIN DATE FOR TYLER'S BIG RIG
RACE & TRUCK SHOW
Sun, Sept. 24", REGULAR BRACKET/JUNIOR DRAG-
STER POINT RACE #6

Sat, Sept 30*!, ROBIN REYNOLDS MEMORIAL

STREET NIGHT #3
‘Racing 12 noon to dark
( Rain date for Bracket Bash #2 )

October

Sun, Oct 1st, RACERS’ APPRECIATION DAY
Regular Bracket

Sat, Oct. 7", FALL CAR SHOW & SWAP MEET
GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA REUNION Campout #6
T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT SERIES #6
(Rain date for Sat, Oct. 7" is Sat, Oct. 14™)

Sun, Oct. 8", REGULAR BRACKET
Last Day of Points & Last Day of Season

Sat, Oct. 14", RAIN DATE FOR FALL CAR SHOW &
SWAP MEET;
RAIN DATE FOR GASSAH GUYS NOSTALGIA RE-
UNION CAMPOUT #6;

RAIN DATE FOR T&L RACING GAMBLERS POINT
Sun Oct. 15th Rain date for the 8th
Awards Banquet
November 18th




